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Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 55 Daniel Byrne Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 1 1125.2
2 54 Eamon Byrne Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1 1125.4 +0.2 +0.2

3 16 Sam Wilson James Wilson Austin Mini 1 1140.2 +15.0 +14.8

4 18 Robert Woodside Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 2 1145.5 +20.3 +5.3

5 33 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 2 1158.5 +33.3 +13.0

6 15 Steven Ferguson Mark King Vauxhall Nova 1 1164.6 +39.4 +6.1

7 36 Matthew Mason Peter Scott Nissan Micra 1 1185.3 +60.1 +20.7

8 40 Paul Williamson Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 2 1201.3 +76.1 +16.0

9 12 David Mutch Peter Dowds Mazda MX-5 2 1211.1 +85.9 +9.8

10 20 Robert Woodside Snr David Allen Ford Escort MkII 3 1216.5 +91.3 +5.4

11 19 Mark Woodside Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 2 1224.1 +98.9 +7.6

12 43 Will Corry Pete Moreland-Moore Austin Mini Cooper S 3 1230.4 +105.2 +6.3

13 7 Richard Swanston Neil Anderson Citroën Saxo 1 1241.9 +116.7 +11.5

14 5 Roger Gordon Clifford Auld Mazda MX-5 2 1242.3 +117.1 +0.4

15 6 Damien Mooney Brendan Mooney Citroën Saxo 1 1251.6 +126.4 +9.3

16 8 Richard Wright Graham Sinnerton Renault Mégane 1 1254.6 +129.4 +3.0

17 34 Tony McLaughlin Tony Crilly Mazda MX-5 2 1257.6 +132.4 +3.0

18 27 Will Thompson Bailie Thompon Vauxhall Corsa 1 1264.4 +139.2 +6.8

19 26 Bryan Mutch Ken McEntee MGB Roadster 3 1264.5 +139.3 +0.1

20 52 Mal Haveron Liza Haveron Mazda MX-5 2 1282.6 +157.4 +18.1

21 44 James Cuffey Jonathan Irvine Mazda Demio 1 1283.0 +157.8 +0.4

22 48 Stephen Kearney Ryan Kearney Ford Fiesta 1 1292.5 +167.3 +9.5

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013

Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

23 32 Harry McAllister Marcus Dickson Mazda MX-5 2 1296.7 +171.5 +4.2

24 14 Norman Ferguson Andrew Blair Peugeot Saloon 1 1297.7 +172.5 +1.0

25 25 Richard Morgan Clarke Forsythe Mazda MX-5 2 1299.9 +174.7 +2.2

26 1 Phil Cherry George Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTi 1 1305.2 +180.0 +5.3

27 53 Kevin Haveron Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX-5 2 1319.5 +194.3 +14.3

28 41 John Henderson Johnathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1 1330.4 +205.2 +10.9

29 51 Craig Ewing Marc Cameron Mazda MX-5 2 1332.5 +207.3 +2.1

30 29 Conor Bell Terence Casement Mazda MX-5 2 1342.6 +217.4 +10.1

31 17 Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 1350.8 +225.6 +8.2

32 28 Simon Bell Johny Greeves Mazda MX-5 2 1356.5 +231.3 +5.7

33 30 Brian Poots Kenneth Poots Vauxhall Corsa 1 1371.0 +245.8 +14.5

34 35 Wallace McKee Ben McKee Mazda MX-5 2 1378.5 +253.3 +7.5

35 38 Alan Jardine Alecia Knox Ford Escort Mk2 2 1384.9 +259.7 +6.4

36 2 Ronnie Mitchell Aaron Mitchell Mazda MX-5 2 1385.7 +260.5 +0.8

37 42 Adrian Patterson Matthew Jones Mazda MX-5 2 1391.7 +266.5 +6.0

38 9 Arthur McMullan Richard Portis Ford Anglia 3 1400.7 +275.5 +9.0

39 37 Marurice Eakin Conn Williamson Peugeot 106 1 1410.1 +284.9 +9.4

40 3 Paul Conlon P J Conlon Mitsubishi Carisma 1 1415.9 +290.7 +5.8

41 46 Malcolm McQueen Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 2 1431.5 +306.3 +15.6

42 47 David Emerson John Gourley Toyota MR2 2 1458.2 +333.0 +26.7

43 31 Gareth Blaine Keith Graham Hyundai Accent 1 1462.1 +336.9 +3.9

44 49 Rodney McCready John Campbell Daihatsu YRV 1 1470.1 +344.9 +8.0

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013

Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

45 21 Godfrey Donaldson James Donaldson Mazda MX-5 2 1494.7 +369.5 +24.6

46 22 Andrew Millar Garry Smith Citroën Saxo 1 1500.0 +374.8 +5.3

47 39 Ciaran Mullan Alan Foster Ford Fiesta 1 1531.1 +405.9 +31.1

48 50 Mark McElwee Kevin Carmichael Peugeot 206 1 1540.4 +415.2 +9.3

49 56 Ivan McKeag Glynne McKeag Clan Crusader 2 1579.7 +454.5 +39.3

4 Frank Lenehan Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 DNF
11 John Kelly Mark Faulkner MG Midget 3 DNF

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013

Class  1 - Front Wheel Drive Cars Class  2 - Rear Wheel Drive cars

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 1125.2 1 18 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds Mazda MX-5 1145.5

2 54 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1125.4 +0.2 +0.2 2 33 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1158.5 +13.0 +13.0

3 16 Sam Wilson /James Wilson Austin Mini 1140.2 +15.0 +14.8 3 40 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1201.3 +55.8 +42.8

4 15 Steven Ferguson /Mark King Vauxhall Nova 1164.6 +39.4 +24.4 4 12 David Mutch /Peter Dowds Mazda MX-5 1211.1 +65.6 +9.8

5 36 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott Nissan Micra 1185.3 +60.1 +20.7 5 19 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 1224.1 +78.6 +13.0

6 7 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson Citroën Saxo 1241.9 +116.7 +56.6 6 5 Roger Gordon /Clifford Auld Mazda MX-5 1242.3 +96.8 +18.2

7 6 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney Citroën Saxo 1251.6 +126.4 +9.7 7 34 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly Mazda MX-5 1257.6 +112.1 +15.3

8 8 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton Renault Mégane 1254.6 +129.4 +3.0 8 52 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron Mazda MX-5 1282.6 +137.1 +25.0

9 27 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon Vauxhall Corsa 1264.4 +139.2 +9.8 9 32 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson Mazda MX-5 1296.7 +151.2 +14.1

10 44 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine Mazda Demio 1283.0 +157.8 +18.6 10 25 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe Mazda MX-5 1299.9 +154.4 +3.2

11 48 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney Ford Fiesta 1292.5 +167.3 +9.5 11 53 Kevin Haveron /Leanne McDonnell Mazda MX-5 1319.5 +174.0 +19.6

12 14 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair Peugeot Saloon 1297.7 +172.5 +5.2 12 51 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron Mazda MX-5 1332.5 +187.0 +13.0

13 1 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley Peugeot 205 GTi 1305.2 +180.0 +7.5 13 29 Conor Bell /Terence Casement Mazda MX-5 1342.6 +197.1 +10.1

14 41 John Henderson /Johnathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1330.4 +205.2 +25.2 14 17 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1350.8 +205.3 +8.2

15 30 Brian Poots /Kenneth Poots Vauxhall Corsa 1371.0 +245.8 +40.6 15 28 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves Mazda MX-5 1356.5 +211.0 +5.7

16 37 Marurice Eakin /Conn Williamson Peugeot 106 1410.1 +284.9 +39.1 16 35 Wallace McKee /Ben McKee Mazda MX-5 1378.5 +233.0 +22.0

17 3 Paul Conlon /P J Conlon Mitsubishi Carisma 1415.9 +290.7 +5.8 17 38 Alan Jardine /Alecia Knox Ford Escort Mk2 1384.9 +239.4 +6.4

18 31 Gareth Blaine /Keith Graham Hyundai Accent 1462.1 +336.9 +46.2 18 2 Ronnie Mitchell/Aaron Mitchell Mazda MX-5 1385.7 +240.2 +0.8

19 49 Rodney McCready /John Campbell Daihatsu YRV 1470.1 +344.9 +8.0 19 42 Adrian Patterson /Matthew Jones Mazda MX-5 1391.7 +246.2 +6.0

20 22 Andrew Millar /Garry Smith Citroën Saxo 1500.0 +374.8 +29.9 20 46 Malcolm McQueen /Mike Adair Mazda MX-5 1431.5 +286.0 +39.8

21 39 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster Ford Fiesta 1531.1 +405.9 +31.1 21 47 David Emerson /John Gourley Toyota MR2 1458.2 +312.7 +26.7

22 50 Mark McElwee /Kevin Carmichael Peugeot 206 1540.4 +415.2 +9.3 22 21 Godfrey Donaldson /James Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1494.7 +349.2 +36.5

4 Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet DNF 23 56 Ivan McKeag/Glynne McKeag Clan Crusader 1579.7 +434.2 +85.0

Class  3 - Pre-1982 cars

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 20 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Ford Escort MkII 1216.5

2 43 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore Austin Mini Cooper S 1230.4 +13.9 +13.9

3 26 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee MGB Roadster 1264.5 +48.0 +34.1

4 9 Arthur McMullan /Richard Portis Ford Anglia 1400.7 +184.2 +136.2

11 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner MG Midget DNF

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013
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55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan (Toyota Starlet ) 1 73 [73] [0] 49 [49] 48 [48] 70 [70] [0] 240.0 4

54 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan  (Toyota Starlet ) 1 72 [72] [0] 47 [47] 48 [48] 70 [70] [0] 237.0 2

16 Sam Wilson /James Wilson  (Austin Mini ) 1 72 [72] [0] 44 [44] 42 [42] 71 [71] [0] 229.0 1

18 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 72 [72] [0] 48 [48] 47 [47] 70 [70] [0] 237.0 2

33 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 73 [73] [0] 49 [49] 50 [50] 75 [75] [0] 247.0 6

15 Steven Ferguson /Mark King  (Vauxhall Nova ) 1 75 [75] [0] 49 [49] 48 [48] 71 [71] [0] 243.0 5

36 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott  (Nissan Micra ) 1 74 [74] [0] 50 [50] 49 [49] 82 [77+5] [0] 255.0 13

40 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 76 [76] [0] 53 [53] 53 [53] 75 [75] [0] 257.0 15

12 David Mutch /Peter Dowds  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 76 [76] [0] 52 [52] 51 [51] 75 [75] [0] 254.0 10

20 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen  (Ford Escort MkII) 3 77 [77] [0] 51 [51] 52 [52] 77 [77] [0] 257.0 15

19 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 76 [76] [0] 52 [52] 51 [51] 75 [75] [0] 254.0 10

43 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore  (Austin Mini Cooper S ) 3 75 [75] [0] 49 [49] 50 [50] 75 [75] [0] 249.0 7

7 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson  (Citroën Saxo ) 1 75 [75] [0] 55 [50+5] 50 [50] 79 [79] [0] 259.0 17

5 Roger Gordon /Clifford Auld  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 78 [78] [0] 51 [51] 52 [52] 78 [78] [0] 259.0 17

6 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney  (Citroën Saxo ) 1 80 [80] [0] 57 [57] 56 [56] 78 [78] [0] 271.0 24

8 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton  (Renault Mégane ) 1 76 [76] [0] 51 [51] 51 [51] 75 [75] [0] 253.0 9

34 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 79 [79] [0] 53 [53] 43 [43] 76 [76] [0] 251.0 8

27 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1 74 [74] [0] 54 [54] 54 [54] 94 [94] [0] 276.0 28

26 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee  (MGB Roadster ) 3 77 [77] [0] 54 [54] 54 [54] 81 [81] [0] 266.0 22

52 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 83 [83] [0] 53 [53] 54 [54] 77 [77] [0] 267.0 23

44 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine  (Mazda Demio ) 1 82 [82] [0] 53 [53] 60 [55+5] 80 [80] [0] 275.0 27

48 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney  (Ford Fiesta ) 1 83 [83] [0] 64 [59+5] 55 [55] 78 [78] [0] 280.0 32

32 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 84 [84] [0] 65 [65] 56 [56] 77 [77] [0] 282.0 35

14 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair (Peugeot Saloon ) 1 78 [78] [0] 49 [49] 53 [53] 81 [81] [0] 261.0 19

25 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 87 [87] [0] 52 [52] 61 [61] 80 [80] [0] 280.0 32

1 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley  (Peugeot 205 GTi ) 1 77 [77] [0] 55 [50+5] 55 [55] 74 [74] [0] 261.0 19
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53 Kevin Haveron /Leanne McDonnell  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 83 [83] [0] 53 [53] 56 [56] 82 [82] [0] 274.0 25

41 John Henderson /Johnathan Henderson  (Nissan Micra ) 1 81 [81] [0] 54 [54] 57 [57] 86 [86] [0] 278.0 29

51 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 81 [81] [0] 60 [55+5] 55 [55] 78 [78] [0] 274.0 25

29 Conor Bell /Terence Casement  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 85 [85] [0] 64 [64] 57 [57] 73 [73] [0] 279.0 31

17 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 77 [77] [0] 57 [57] 56 [51+5] 75 [75] [0] 265.0 21

28 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 86 [86] [0] 59 [54+5] 57 [57] 76 [76] [0] 278.0 29

30 Brian Poots /Kenneth Poots  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1 88 [88] [0] 58 [53+5] 56 [56] 91 [86+5] [0] 293.0 38

35 Wallace McKee /Ben McKee  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 91 [91] [0] 66 [66] 58 [58] 84 [84] [0] 299.0 40

38 Alan Jardine /Alecia Knox  (Ford Escort Mk2 ) 2 84 [84] [0] 54 [54] 56 [56] 162 [0] [0] 356.0 48

2 Ronnie Mitchell/Aaron Mitchell (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 81 [81] [0] 62 [62] 72 Max 79 [79] [0] 294.0 39

42 Adrian Patterson /Matthew Jones  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 91 [86+5] [0] 59 [59] 62 [62] 93 [93] [0] 305.0 42

9 Arthur McMullan /Richard Portis  (Ford Anglia ) 3 81 [81] [0] 54 [54] 55 [55] 90 [85+5] [0] 280.0 32

37 Marurice Eakin /Conn Williamson  (Peugeot 106 ) 1 100 [100] [0] 53 [53] 64 [64] 91 [91] [0] 308.0 44

3 Paul Conlon /P J Conlon  (Mitsubishi Carisma ) 1 84 [84] [0] 64 [64] 63 [63] 94 [94] [0] 305.0 42

46 Malcolm McQueen /Mike Adair  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 104 [104] [0] 57 [57] 65 [65] 91 [91] [0] 317.0 45

47 David Emerson /John Gourley  (Toyota MR2 ) 2 86 [86] [0] 59 [59] 65 [65] 125 [110+15] [0] 335.0 46

31 Gareth Blaine /Keith Graham  (Hyundai Accent ) 1 99 [99] [0] 55 [55] 57 [57] 162 [0] [0] 373.0 49

49 Rodney McCready /John Campbell  (Daihatsu YRV ) 1 98 [93+5] [0] 56 [56] 59 [59] 90 [90] [0] 303.0 41

21 Godfrey Donaldson /James Donaldson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2 85 [85] [0] 56 [56] 62 [62] 85 [85] [0] 288.0 36

22 Andrew Millar /Garry Smith  (Citroën Saxo ) 1 94 [89+5] [0] 68 [63+5] 58 [58] 162 [0] [0] 382.0 50

39 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster  (Ford Fiesta ) 1 95 [95] [0] 57 [57] 54 [54] 84 [84] [0] 290.0 37

50 Mark McElwee /Kevin Carmichael  (Peugeot 206 ) 1 82 [82] [0] 78 [78] 60 [60] 162 [0] [0] 382.0 50

56 Ivan McKeag/Glynne McKeag (Clan Crusader) 2 108 Max [0] 70 [70] 72 Max 92 [92] [0] 342.0 47

11 Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair  (MG Midget ) 3 80 [80] [0] 47 [47] 51 [51] 77 [77] [0] 255.0 13

4 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner  (Toyota Starlet ) 1 75 [75] [0] 47 [47] 51 [51] 81 [76+5] [0] 254.0 10

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013
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55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan (Toyota Starlet ) 1

54 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan  (Toyota Starlet ) 1

16 Sam Wilson /James Wilson  (Austin Mini ) 1

18 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

33 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

15 Steven Ferguson /Mark King  (Vauxhall Nova ) 1

36 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott  (Nissan Micra ) 1

40 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

12 David Mutch /Peter Dowds  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

20 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen  (Ford Escort MkII) 3

19 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

43 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore  (Austin Mini Cooper S ) 3

7 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

5 Roger Gordon /Clifford Auld  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

6 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

8 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton  (Renault Mégane ) 1

34 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

27 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1

26 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee  (MGB Roadster ) 3

52 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

44 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine  (Mazda Demio ) 1

48 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney  (Ford Fiesta ) 1

32 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

14 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair (Peugeot Saloon ) 1

25 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

1 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley  (Peugeot 205 GTi ) 1
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39 [39] 53 [53] 42.9 [42.9] 44 [44] 64 [64] 71 [71] 313.9 1 553.9 2

38 [38] 62 [62] 42.6 [42.6] 45 [45] 59 [59] 71 [71] 317.6 2 554.6 3

38 [38] 61 [61] 42.7 [42.7] 46 [46] 63 [63] 71 [71] 321.7 3 550.7 1

44 [44] 52 [52] 44.4 [44.4] 44 [44] 71 [71] 74 [74] 329.4 5 566.4 4

39 [39] 54 [54] 45.9 [45.9] 51 [51] 63 [63] 78 [78] 330.9 6 577.9 7

39 [39] 67 [67] 43.0 [43.0] 46 [46] 63 [63] 73 [73] 331.0 7 574.0 6

38 [38] 90 FAIL 44.6 [44.6] 44 [44] 64 [64] 72 [72] 352.6 17 607.6 13

41 [41] 59 [59] 46.8 [46.8] 48 [48] 65 [65] 78 [78] 337.8 8 594.8 8

42 [42] 57 [57] 44.8 [44.8] 52 [52] 70 [70] 76 [76] 341.8 11 595.8 9

40 [40] 58 [58] 45.7 [45.7] 48 [48] 72 [72] 78 [78] 341.7 10 598.7 11

41 [41] 63 [63] 45.8 [45.8] 49 [49] 69 [69] 76 [76] 343.8 12 597.8 10

39 [39] 55 [55] 44.5 [44.5] 48 [48] 64 [64] 73 [73] 323.5 4 572.5 5

41 [41] 90 [0] 45.2 [45.2] 48 [48] 65 [65] 75 [75] 364.2 22 623.2 18

43 [43] 63 [63] 45.2 [45.2] 49 [49] 75 [75] 77 [77] 352.2 16 611.2 15

41 [41] 68 [68] 43.5 [43.5] 49 [49] 63 [63] 74 [74] 338.5 9 609.5 14

51 [51] 90 FAIL 47.0 [47.0] 50 [50] 71 [71] 76 [76] 385.0 29 638.0 20

42 [42] 90 [0] 47.1 [47.1] 52 [52] 76 [76] 81 [81] 388.1 30 639.1 21

43 [43] 62 [62] 46.1 [46.1] 50 [50] 74 [74] 73 [73] 348.1 14 624.1 19

43 [43] 57 [57] 49.0 [49.0] 54 [54] 74 [74] 77 [77] 354.0 18 620.0 16

45 [45] 90 [0] 47.6 [47.6] 53 [53] 68 [68] 80 [80] 383.6 28 650.6 27

42 [42] 58 [58] 48.0 [48.0] 49 [49] 71 [71] 79 [79] 347.0 13 622.0 17

45 [45] 60 [60] 52.5 [52.5] 48 [48] 78 [78] 80 [80] 363.5 20 643.5 23

47 [47] 61 [61] 49.6 [49.6] 50 [50] 72 [72] 84 [84] 363.6 21 645.6 25

53 [43+10] 90 FAIL 45.1 [45.1] 55 [55] 64 [64] 76 [76] 383.1 27 644.1 24

42 [42] 90 [0] 47.1 [47.1] 51 [51] 68 [68] 81 [81] 379.1 25 659.1 30

38 [38] 56 [56] 114.6 [] 47 [47] 65 [65] 73 [73] 393.6 32 654.6 28
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55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan (Toyota Starlet ) 153 Kevin Haveron /Leanne McDonnell  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

41 John Henderson /Johnathan Henderson  (Nissan Micra ) 1

51 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

29 Conor Bell /Terence Casement  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

17 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

28 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

30 Brian Poots /Kenneth Poots  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1

35 Wallace McKee /Ben McKee  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

38 Alan Jardine /Alecia Knox  (Ford Escort Mk2 ) 2

2 Ronnie Mitchell/Aaron Mitchell (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

42 Adrian Patterson /Matthew Jones  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

9 Arthur McMullan /Richard Portis  (Ford Anglia ) 3

37 Marurice Eakin /Conn Williamson  (Peugeot 106 ) 1

3 Paul Conlon /P J Conlon  (Mitsubishi Carisma ) 1

46 Malcolm McQueen /Mike Adair  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

47 David Emerson /John Gourley  (Toyota MR2 ) 2

31 Gareth Blaine /Keith Graham  (Hyundai Accent ) 1

49 Rodney McCready /John Campbell  (Daihatsu YRV ) 1

21 Godfrey Donaldson /James Donaldson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

22 Andrew Millar /Garry Smith  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

39 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster  (Ford Fiesta ) 1

50 Mark McElwee /Kevin Carmichael  (Peugeot 206 ) 1

56 Ivan McKeag/Glynne McKeag (Clan Crusader) 2

11 Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair  (MG Midget ) 3

4 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner  (Toyota Starlet ) 1
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Time Card 2
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43 [43] 90 [0] 51.0 [51.0] 56 [56] 70 [70] 85 [85] 395.0 33 669.0 31

51 [46+5] 63 [63] 51.2 [51.2] 50 [50] 75 [75] 82 [82] 372.2 23 650.2 26

44 [44] 90 [0] 48.9 [48.9] 51 [51] 67 [67] 81 [81] 381.9 26 655.9 29

45 [45] 90 [0] 60.7 [60.7] 61 [61] 72 [72] 90 [90] 418.7 42 697.7 33

41 [41] 87 [87] 47.4 [47.4] 48 [48] 144 Max 76 [76] 443.4 49 708.4 39

45 [45] 90 FAIL 49.5 [49.5] 90 Max 71 [71] 83 [83] 428.5 46 706.5 37

43 [43] 90 FAIL 56.0 [56.0] 50 [50] 74 [74] 79 [79] 392.0 31 685.0 32

45 [45] 90 [0] 48.8 [48.8] 54 [54] 77 [77] 84 [84] 398.8 35 697.8 34

53 [53] 66 [66] 50.2 [50.2] 53 [53] 68 [68] 83 [83] 373.2 24 729.2 43

44 [44] 90 FAIL 48.3 [48.3] 61 [61] 78 [78] 87 [87] 408.3 39 702.3 35

72 Max 90 FAIL 49.7 [49.7] 61 [61] 77 [77] 84 [84] 433.7 47 738.7 45

46 [46] 60 [60] 48.7 [48.7] 53 [53] 78 [78] 77 [77] 362.7 19 642.7 22

47 [47] 76 [76] 52.6 [52.6] 56 [56] 80 [80] 84 [84] 395.6 34 703.6 36

45 [45] 62 [62] 49.2 [49.2] 90 FAIL 73 [73] 108 Max 427.2 45 732.2 44

49 [49] 90 FAIL 49.9 [49.9] 56 [56] 78 [78] 87 [87] 409.9 40 726.9 42

48 [48] 90 [0] 51.2 [51.2] 53 [53] 73 [73] 92 [92] 407.2 38 742.2 46

47 [47] 90 FAIL 51.9 [51.9] 56 [56] 82 [82] 80 [80] 406.9 37 779.9 47

52 [52] 90 [0] 53.8 [53.8] 55 [55] 78 [78] 83 [83] 411.8 41 714.8 40

49 [49] 90 [0] 57.7 [57.7] 55 [55] 75 [75] 93 [93] 419.7 43 707.7 38

43 [43] 90 [0] 50.7 [50.7] 56 [56] 75 [75] 86 [86] 400.7 36 782.7 48

48 [48] 90 [0] 52.6 [52.6] 90 FAIL 74 [74] 81 [81] 435.6 48 725.6 41

46 [46] 90 [0] 72.0 FAIL 56 [56] 80 [80] 83 [83] 427.0 44 809.0 49

72 FAIL 90 Max 72.0 Max 64 [64] 96 [96] 95 [95] 489.0 50 831.0 50

51 [51] 65 [65] 42.9 [42.9] 47 [47] 68 [68] 75 [75] 348.9 15 603.9 12

72 [0] 90 [0] 114.6 [] 90 [0] 144 [0] 108 [0] 618.6 51 872.6 51

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net



Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013
N

u
m Driver/Navigator (Car) C
ls

55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan (Toyota Starlet ) 1

54 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan  (Toyota Starlet ) 1

16 Sam Wilson /James Wilson  (Austin Mini ) 1

18 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

33 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

15 Steven Ferguson /Mark King  (Vauxhall Nova ) 1

36 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott  (Nissan Micra ) 1

40 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

12 David Mutch /Peter Dowds  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

20 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen  (Ford Escort MkII) 3

19 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

43 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore  (Austin Mini Cooper S ) 3

7 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

5 Roger Gordon /Clifford Auld  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

6 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

8 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton  (Renault Mégane ) 1

34 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

27 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1

26 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee  (MGB Roadster ) 3

52 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

44 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine  (Mazda Demio ) 1

48 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney  (Ford Fiesta ) 1

32 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

14 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair (Peugeot Saloon ) 1

25 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

1 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley  (Peugeot 205 GTi ) 1
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66 [66] 44 [44] 46 [46] 70 [70] 88 [88] 314.0 1 867.9 1

67 [67] 43 [43] 47 [47] 70 [70] 87 [87] 314.0 1 868.6 2

66 [66] 48 [43+5] 46 [46] 77 [72+5] 85 [85] 322.0 7 872.7 3

71 [71] 50 [45+5] 44 [44] 66 [66] 86 [86] 317.0 5 883.4 4

70 [70] 43 [43] 45 [45] 70 [70] 87 [87] 315.0 3 892.9 5

69 [69] 44 [44] 46 [46] 69 [69] 91 [91] 319.0 6 893.0 6

63 [63] 44 [44] 51 [46+5] 68 [68] 89 [89] 315.0 3 922.6 9

66 [66] 48 [48] 49 [49] 73 [73] 89 [89] 325.0 9 919.8 8

69 [69] 49 [49] 49 [49] 72 [72] 92 [92] 331.0 11 926.8 10

72 [72] 48 [48] 54 [49+5] 75 [75] 93 [93] 342.0 17 940.7 12

76 [71+5] 49 [49] 48 [48] 73 [73] 91 [91] 337.0 14 934.8 11

67 [67] 46 [46] 52 [47+5] 73 [73] 89 [89] 327.0 10 899.5 7

76 [76] 47 [47] 49 [49] 75 [75] 95 [95] 342.0 17 965.2 16

71 [71] 53 [53] 50 [50] 73 [73] 97 [97] 344.0 19 955.2 14

76 [71+5] 45 [45] 48 [48] 77 [72+5] 93 [93] 339.0 15 948.5 13

71 [71] 48 [48] 50 [50] 72 [72] 93 [93] 334.0 12 972.0 17

71 [71] 49 [49] 37 [37] 75 [75] 90 [90] 322.0 7 961.1 15

82 [77+5] 49 [49] 50 [50] 80 [80] 95 [95] 356.0 28 980.1 20

74 [74] 51 [51] 51 [51] 76 [76] 104 [104] 356.0 28 976.0 18

71 [71] 51 [46+5] 52 [52] 76 [76] 91 [91] 341.0 16 991.6 22

75 [75] 59 [49+10] 51 [51] 77 [77] 97 [97] 359.0 32 981.0 21

74 [74] 48 [48] 56 [51+5] 81 [81] 97 [97] 356.0 28 999.5 24

80 [80] 47 [47] 52 [52] 75 [75] 96 [96] 350.0 23 995.6 23

72 [72] 46 [46] 49 [49] 72 [72] 96 [96] 335.0 13 979.1 19

69 [69] 60 [50+10] 52 [52] 75 [75] 92 [92] 348.0 21 1007.1 25

79 [74+5] 53 [48+5] 61 [56+5] 75 [75] 104 [99+5] 372.0 33 1026.6 29

Time Card 3
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Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013
N

u
m Driver/Navigator (Car) C
ls

55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan (Toyota Starlet ) 153 Kevin Haveron /Leanne McDonnell  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

41 John Henderson /Johnathan Henderson  (Nissan Micra ) 1

51 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

29 Conor Bell /Terence Casement  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

17 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

28 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

30 Brian Poots /Kenneth Poots  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1

35 Wallace McKee /Ben McKee  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

38 Alan Jardine /Alecia Knox  (Ford Escort Mk2 ) 2

2 Ronnie Mitchell/Aaron Mitchell (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

42 Adrian Patterson /Matthew Jones  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

9 Arthur McMullan /Richard Portis  (Ford Anglia ) 3

37 Marurice Eakin /Conn Williamson  (Peugeot 106 ) 1

3 Paul Conlon /P J Conlon  (Mitsubishi Carisma ) 1

46 Malcolm McQueen /Mike Adair  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

47 David Emerson /John Gourley  (Toyota MR2 ) 2

31 Gareth Blaine /Keith Graham  (Hyundai Accent ) 1

49 Rodney McCready /John Campbell  (Daihatsu YRV ) 1

21 Godfrey Donaldson /James Donaldson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

22 Andrew Millar /Garry Smith  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

39 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster  (Ford Fiesta ) 1

50 Mark McElwee /Kevin Carmichael  (Peugeot 206 ) 1

56 Ivan McKeag/Glynne McKeag (Clan Crusader) 2

11 Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair  (MG Midget ) 3

4 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner  (Toyota Starlet ) 1
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Time Card 3
Test 16

Woodside Ballytrim Cunninghams Cluntagh Raleagh
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75 [75] 58 [58] 51 [51] 74 [74] 95 [95] 353.0 25 1022.0 27

79 [79] 50 [50] 54 [54] 82 [82] 108 [108] 373.0 34 1023.2 28

81 [76+5] 52 [52] 54 [54] 74 [74] 91 [91] 352.0 24 1007.9 26

79 [74+5] 48 [48] 51 [51] 72 [72] 95 [95] 345.0 20 1042.7 30

71 [71] 53 [53] 47 [47] 94 [94] 92 [92] 357.0 31 1065.4 33

74 [74] 53 [53] 52 [52] 72 [72] 102 [102] 353.0 25 1059.5 31

81 [76+5] 49 [49] 60 [55+5] 82 [77+5] 103 [103] 375.0 35 1060.0 32

84 [84] 60 [60] 55 [55] 78 [78] 100 [100] 377.0 36 1074.8 34

75 [70+5] 50 [50] 52 [52] 79 [79] 99 [99] 355.0 27 1084.2 35

82 [82] 57 [57] 58 [58] 84 [84] 103 [103] 384.0 40 1086.3 36

72 [72] 51 [51] 52 [52] 77 [77] 97 [97] 349.0 22 1087.7 38

75 [75] 60 [55+5] 58 [53+5] 86 [86] 165 [165] 444.0 47 1086.7 37

76 [76] 50 [50] 55 [55] 90 [90] 121 [121] 392.0 44 1095.6 39

78 [78] 61 [56+5] 54 [54] 82 [82] 107 [107] 382.0 39 1114.2 41

79 [79] 63 [58+5] 60 [55+5] 82 [82] 101 [101] 385.0 41 1111.9 40

74 [74] 51 [51] 58 [58] 97 [92+5] 97 [97] 377.0 36 1119.2 42

85 [80+5] 51 [51] 53 [53] 86 [86] 105 [105] 380.0 38 1159.9 45

84 [84] 50 [50] 56 [56] 104 [104] 115 [115] 409.0 46 1123.8 43

141 [136+5] 51 [51] 69 [69] 88 [88] 103 [103] 452.0 48 1159.7 44

77 [77] 59 [54+5] 59 [59] 88 [88] 108 [108] 391.0 43 1173.7 46

120 [115+5] 57 [57] 65 [65] 162 [0] 105 [105] 509.0 49 1234.6 49

81 [81] 70 [65+5] 52 [52] 80 [80] 104 [99+5] 387.0 42 1196.0 47

101 [101] 55 [55] 57 [57] 83 [83] 105 [105] 401.0 45 1232.0 48

1800 180 [0] 108 [0] 72 [0] 162 [0] 180 [0] 702.0 50 1305.9 50

1800 180 [0] 108 [0] 72 [0] 162 [0] 180 [0] 702.0 50 1574.6 51
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Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013
N
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55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan (Toyota Starlet ) 1

54 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan  (Toyota Starlet ) 1

16 Sam Wilson /James Wilson  (Austin Mini ) 1

18 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

33 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

15 Steven Ferguson /Mark King  (Vauxhall Nova ) 1

36 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott  (Nissan Micra ) 1

40 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

12 David Mutch /Peter Dowds  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

20 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen  (Ford Escort MkII) 3

19 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

43 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore  (Austin Mini Cooper S ) 3

7 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

5 Roger Gordon /Clifford Auld  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

6 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

8 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton  (Renault Mégane ) 1

34 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

27 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1

26 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee  (MGB Roadster ) 3

52 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

44 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine  (Mazda Demio ) 1

48 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney  (Ford Fiesta ) 1

32 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

14 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair (Peugeot Saloon ) 1

25 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

1 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley  (Peugeot 205 GTi ) 1
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39 [39] 48 [48] 42.3 [42.3] [0] 59 [59] 69 [69] 257.3 2 1125.2 1 1

38 [38] 48 [48] 41.8 [41.8] [0] 58 [58] 71 [71] 256.8 1 1125.4 2 2

39 [39] 48 [48] 42.5 [42.5] [0] 62 [62] 76 [71+5] 267.5 6 1140.2 3 3

38 [38] 48 [48] 44.1 [44.1] [0] 59 [59] 73 [73] 262.1 3 1145.5 1 4

38 [38] 50 [50] 43.6 [43.6] [0] 60 [60] 74 [74] 265.6 5 1158.5 2 5

40 [40] 48 [48] 45.6 [45.6] [0] 61 [61] 77 [77] 271.6 7 1164.6 4 6

38 [38] 50 [50] 43.7 [43.7] [0] 60 [60] 71 [71] 262.7 4 1185.3 5 7

41 [41] 52 [52] 47.5 [47.5] [0] 62 [62] 79 [79] 281.5 11 1201.3 3 8

41 [41] 55 [55] 44.3 [44.3] [0] 68 [68] 76 [76] 284.3 13 1211.1 4 9

41 [41] 52 [52] 44.8 [44.8] [0] 63 [63] 75 [75] 275.8 8 1216.5 1 10

40 [40] 65 [65] 44.3 [44.3] [0] 63 [63] 77 [77] 289.3 18 1224.1 5 11

39 [39] 50 [50] 43.9 [43.9] [0] 123 [123] 75 [75] 330.9 44 1230.4 2 12

41 [41] 53 [53] 46.7 [46.7] [0] 61 [61] 75 [75] 276.7 9 1241.9 6 13

41 [41] 56 [56] 46.1 [46.1] [0] 67 [67] 77 [77] 287.1 16 1242.3 6 14

41 [41] 64 [64] 55.1 [55.1] [0] 65 [65] 78 [78] 303.1 33 1251.6 7 15

41 [41] 56 [56] 46.6 [46.6] [0] 63 [63] 76 [76] 282.6 12 1254.6 8 16

41 [41] 61 [61] 46.5 [46.5] [0] 68 [68] 80 [80] 296.5 22 1257.6 7 17

42 [42] 57 [57] 45.3 [45.3] [0] 67 [67] 73 [73] 284.3 13 1264.4 9 18

42 [42] 53 [53] 54.5 [54.5] [0] 64 [64] 75 [75] 288.5 17 1264.5 3 19

44 [44] 56 [56] 46.0 [46.0] [0] 66 [66] 79 [79] 291.0 19 1282.6 8 20

43 [43] 55 [55] 56.0 [56.0] [0] 68 [68] 80 [80] 302.0 31 1283.0 10 21

43 [43] 54 [54] 48.0 [48.0] [0] 68 [68] 80 [80] 293.0 21 1292.5 11 22

43 [43] 63 [63] 48.1 [48.1] [0] 65 [65] 82 [82] 301.1 29 1296.7 9 23

40 [40] 90 [0] 45.6 [45.6] [0] 62 [62] 81 [81] 318.6 40 1297.7 12 24

41 [41] 66 [66] 45.8 [45.8] [0] 62 [62] 78 [78] 292.8 20 1299.9 10 25

40 [40] 51 [51] 51.6 [51.6] [0] 63 [63] 73 [73] 278.6 10 1305.2 13 26
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Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013
N

u
m Driver/Navigator (Car) C
ls

55 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan (Toyota Starlet ) 153 Kevin Haveron /Leanne McDonnell  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

41 John Henderson /Johnathan Henderson  (Nissan Micra ) 1

51 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

29 Conor Bell /Terence Casement  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

17 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

28 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

30 Brian Poots /Kenneth Poots  (Vauxhall Corsa ) 1

35 Wallace McKee /Ben McKee  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

38 Alan Jardine /Alecia Knox  (Ford Escort Mk2 ) 2

2 Ronnie Mitchell/Aaron Mitchell (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

42 Adrian Patterson /Matthew Jones  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

9 Arthur McMullan /Richard Portis  (Ford Anglia ) 3

37 Marurice Eakin /Conn Williamson  (Peugeot 106 ) 1

3 Paul Conlon /P J Conlon  (Mitsubishi Carisma ) 1

46 Malcolm McQueen /Mike Adair  (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

47 David Emerson /John Gourley  (Toyota MR2 ) 2

31 Gareth Blaine /Keith Graham  (Hyundai Accent ) 1

49 Rodney McCready /John Campbell  (Daihatsu YRV ) 1

21 Godfrey Donaldson /James Donaldson (Mazda MX-5 ) 2

22 Andrew Millar /Garry Smith  (Citroën Saxo ) 1

39 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster  (Ford Fiesta ) 1

50 Mark McElwee /Kevin Carmichael  (Peugeot 206 ) 1

56 Ivan McKeag/Glynne McKeag (Clan Crusader) 2

11 Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair  (MG Midget ) 3

4 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner  (Toyota Starlet ) 1
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Time Card 4
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43 [43] 57 [57] 49.5 [49.5] [0] 69 [69] 79 [79] 297.5 25 1319.5 11 27

45 [45] 58 [58] 52.2 [52.2] [0] 68 [68] 84 [84] 307.2 36 1330.4 14 28

72 Max 54 [54] 53.6 [53.6] [0] 64 [64] 81 [81] 324.6 42 1332.5 12 29

43 [43] 55 [55] 48.9 [48.9] [0] 68 [68] 85 [85] 299.9 27 1342.6 13 30

42 [42] 55 [55] 46.4 [46.4] [0] 65 [65] 77 [77] 285.4 15 1350.8 14 31

43 [43] 58 [58] 48.0 [48.0] [0] 67 [67] 81 [81] 297.0 24 1356.5 15 32

52 [47+5] 55 [55] 55.0 [55.0] [0] 69 [69] 80 [80] 311.0 37 1371.0 15 33

44 [44] 60 [60] 47.7 [47.7] [0] 69 [69] 83 [83] 303.7 34 1378.5 16 34

44 [44] 58 [58] 49.7 [49.7] [0] 66 [66] 83 [83] 300.7 28 1384.9 17 35

43 [43] 60 [60] 46.4 [46.4] [0] 71 [71] 79 [79] 299.4 26 1385.7 18 36

44 [44] 58 [58] 48.0 [48.0] [0] 74 [74] 80 [80] 304.0 35 1391.7 19 37

42 [42] 55 [55] 72.0 Max [0] 66 [66] 79 [79] 314.0 38 1400.7 4 38

46 [46] 59 [59] 51.5 [51.5] [0] 74 [74] 84 [84] 314.5 39 1410.1 16 39

45 [45] 57 [57] 49.7 [49.7] [0] 68 [68] 82 [82] 301.7 30 1415.9 17 40

48 [48] 59 [59] 48.6 [48.6] [0] 72 [72] 92 [92] 319.6 41 1431.5 20 41

45 [45] 78 [78] 51.0 [51.0] [0] 79 [79] 86 [86] 339.0 46 1458.2 21 42

44 [44] 56 [56] 53.2 [53.2] [0] 69 [69] 80 [80] 302.2 32 1462.1 18 43

49 [49] 90 [88+5] 52.3 [52.3] [0] 72 [72] 83 [83] 346.3 48 1470.1 19 44

46 [46] 77 [77] 48.0 [48.0] [0] 74 [74] 90 [85+5] 335.0 45 1494.7 22 45

45 [45] 64 [64] 56.3 [56.3] [0] 78 [78] 83 [83] 326.3 43 1500.0 20 46

46 [46] 61 [61] 48.5 [48.5] [0] 61 [61] 80 [80] 296.5 22 1531.1 21 47

45 [45] 66 [66] 51.4 [51.4] [0] 74 [74] 108 Max 344.4 47 1540.4 22 48

49 [49] 60 [60] 62.7 [62.7] [0] 87 [87] 89 [89] 347.7 49 1579.7 23 49

72 [0] 90 [0] 113.8 [] [0] 144 [0] 108 [0] 527.8 50 DNF

72 [0] 90 [0] 113.8 [] [0] 144 [0] 108 [0] 527.8 50 DNF
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Ballynahinch District Motor Club Autumn Lanes Rally 9 November 2013

Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Total

1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 1 240.0 [4] 313.9 [1] 314.0 [1] 257.3 [2] 1125.2

2 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 1 237.0 [2] 317.6 [2] 314.0 [1] 256.8 [1] 1125.4

3 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 1 229.0 [1] 321.7 [3] 322.0 [7] 267.5 [6] 1140.2

4 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 2 237.0 [2] 329.4 [5] 317.0 [5] 262.1 [3] 1145.5

5 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 2 247.0 [6] 330.9 [6] 315.0 [3] 265.6 [5] 1158.5

6 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 1 243.0 [5] 331.0 [7] 319.0 [6] 271.6 [7] 1164.6

7 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 1 255.0 [13] 352.6 [17] 315.0 [3] 262.7 [4] 1185.3

8 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 2 257.0 [15] 337.8 [8] 325.0 [9] 281.5 [11] 1201.3

9 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 2 254.0 [10] 341.8 [11] 331.0 [11] 284.3 [13] 1211.1

10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 3 257.0 [15] 341.7 [10] 342.0 [17] 275.8 [8] 1216.5

11 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 2 254.0 [10] 343.8 [12] 337.0 [14] 289.3 [18] 1224.1

12 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 3 249.0 [7] 323.5 [4] 327.0 [10] 330.9 [44] 1230.4

13 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 1 259.0 [17] 364.2 [22] 342.0 [17] 276.7 [9] 1241.9

14 Roger Gordon /Clifford Auld 2 259.0 [17] 352.2 [16] 344.0 [19] 287.1 [16] 1242.3

15 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 1 271.0 [24] 338.5 [9] 339.0 [15] 303.1 [33] 1251.6

16 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton 1 253.0 [9] 385.0 [29] 334.0 [12] 282.6 [12] 1254.6

17 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly 2 251.0 [8] 388.1 [30] 322.0 [7] 296.5 [22] 1257.6

18 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon 1 276.0 [28] 348.1 [14] 356.0 [28] 284.3 [13] 1264.4

19 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee 3 266.0 [22] 354.0 [18] 356.0 [28] 288.5 [17] 1264.5

20 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron 2 267.0 [23] 383.6 [28] 341.0 [16] 291.0 [19] 1282.6

21 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine 1 275.0 [27] 347.0 [13] 359.0 [32] 302.0 [31] 1283.0

22 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney 1 280.0 [32] 363.5 [20] 356.0 [28] 293.0 [21] 1292.5

23 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson 2 282.0 [35] 363.6 [21] 350.0 [23] 301.1 [29] 1296.7

24 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 1 261.0 [19] 383.1 [27] 335.0 [13] 318.6 [40] 1297.7

25 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe 2 280.0 [32] 379.1 [25] 348.0 [21] 292.8 [20] 1299.9

26 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 1 261.0 [19] 393.6 [32] 372.0 [33] 278.6 [10] 1305.2

27 Kevin Haveron /Leanne McDonnell 2 274.0 [25] 395.0 [33] 353.0 [25] 297.5 [25] 1319.5

28 John Henderson /Johnathan Henderson 1 278.0 [29] 372.2 [23] 373.0 [34] 307.2 [36] 1330.4

29 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 2 274.0 [25] 381.9 [26] 352.0 [24] 324.6 [42] 1332.5

30 Conor Bell /Terence Casement 2 279.0 [31] 418.7 [42] 345.0 [20] 299.9 [27] 1342.6

Sub-Totals by Time Card
Time Card 4

Position Driver/Navigator Class
Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3
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Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Total

Sub-Totals by Time Card
Time Card 4

Position Driver/Navigator Class
Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

31 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham 2 265.0 [21] 443.4 [49] 357.0 [31] 285.4 [15] 1350.8

32 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves 2 278.0 [29] 428.5 [46] 353.0 [25] 297.0 [24] 1356.5

33 Brian Poots /Kenneth Poots 1 293.0 [38] 392.0 [31] 375.0 [35] 311.0 [37] 1371.0

34 Wallace McKee /Ben McKee 2 299.0 [40] 398.8 [35] 377.0 [36] 303.7 [34] 1378.5

35 Alan Jardine /Alecia Knox 2 356.0 [48] 373.2 [24] 355.0 [27] 300.7 [28] 1384.9

36 Ronnie Mitchell/Aaron Mitchell 2 294.0 [39] 408.3 [39] 384.0 [40] 299.4 [26] 1385.7

37 Adrian Patterson /Matthew Jones 2 305.0 [42] 433.7 [47] 349.0 [22] 304.0 [35] 1391.7

38 Arthur McMullan /Richard Portis 3 280.0 [32] 362.7 [19] 444.0 [47] 314.0 [38] 1400.7

39 Marurice Eakin /Conn Williamson 1 308.0 [44] 395.6 [34] 392.0 [44] 314.5 [39] 1410.1

40 Paul Conlon /P J Conlon 1 305.0 [42] 427.2 [45] 382.0 [39] 301.7 [30] 1415.9

41 Malcolm McQueen /Mike Adair 2 317.0 [45] 409.9 [40] 385.0 [41] 319.6 [41] 1431.5

42 David Emerson /John Gourley 2 335.0 [46] 407.2 [38] 377.0 [36] 339.0 [46] 1458.2

43 Gareth Blaine /Keith Graham 1 373.0 [49] 406.9 [37] 380.0 [38] 302.2 [32] 1462.1

44 Rodney McCready /John Campbell 1 303.0 [41] 411.8 [41] 409.0 [46] 346.3 [48] 1470.1

45 Godfrey Donaldson /James Donaldson 2 288.0 [36] 419.7 [43] 452.0 [48] 335.0 [45] 1494.7

46 Andrew Millar /Garry Smith 1 382.0 [50] 400.7 [36] 391.0 [43] 326.3 [43] 1500.0

47 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster 1 290.0 [37] 435.6 [48] 509.0 [49] 296.5 [22] 1531.1

48 Mark McElwee /Kevin Carmichael 1 382.0 [50] 427.0 [44] 387.0 [42] 344.4 [47] 1540.4

49 Ivan McKeag/Glynne McKeag 2 342.0 [47] 489.0 [50] 401.0 [45] 347.7 [49] 1579.7

Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair 1 254.0 [10] 618.6 [51] 2502.0 [50] 527.8 [50] DNF

John Kelly /Mark Faulkner 3 255.0 [13] 348.9 [15] 2502.0 [50] 527.8 [50] DNF
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Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Total

1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 1 240.0 [4] 553.9 [2] 867.9 [1] 1125.2 [1] 1125.2

2 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 1 237.0 [2] 554.6 [3] 868.6 [2] 1125.4 [2] 1125.4

3 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 1 229.0 [1] 550.7 [1] 872.7 [3] 1140.2 [3] 1140.2

4 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 2 237.0 [2] 566.4 [4] 883.4 [4] 1145.5 [4] 1145.5

5 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 2 247.0 [6] 577.9 [7] 892.9 [5] 1158.5 [5] 1158.5

6 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 1 243.0 [5] 574.0 [6] 893.0 [6] 1164.6 [6] 1164.6

7 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 1 255.0 [13] 607.6 [13] 922.6 [9] 1185.3 [7] 1185.3

8 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 2 257.0 [15] 594.8 [8] 919.8 [8] 1201.3 [8] 1201.3

9 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 2 254.0 [10] 595.8 [9] 926.8 [10] 1211.1 [9] 1211.1

10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 3 257.0 [15] 598.7 [11] 940.7 [12] 1216.5 [10] 1216.5

11 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 2 254.0 [10] 597.8 [10] 934.8 [11] 1224.1 [11] 1224.1

12 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 3 249.0 [7] 572.5 [5] 899.5 [7] 1230.4 [12] 1230.4

13 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 1 259.0 [17] 623.2 [18] 965.2 [16] 1241.9 [13] 1241.9

14 Roger Gordon /Clifford Auld 2 259.0 [17] 611.2 [15] 955.2 [14] 1242.3 [14] 1242.3

15 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 1 271.0 [24] 609.5 [14] 948.5 [13] 1251.6 [15] 1251.6

16 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton 1 253.0 [9] 638.0 [20] 972.0 [17] 1254.6 [16] 1254.6

17 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly 2 251.0 [8] 639.1 [21] 961.1 [15] 1257.6 [17] 1257.6

18 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon 1 276.0 [28] 624.1 [19] 980.1 [20] 1264.4 [18] 1264.4

19 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee 3 266.0 [22] 620.0 [16] 976.0 [18] 1264.5 [19] 1264.5

20 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron 2 267.0 [23] 650.6 [27] 991.6 [22] 1282.6 [20] 1282.6

21 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine 1 275.0 [27] 622.0 [17] 981.0 [21] 1283.0 [21] 1283.0

22 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney 1 280.0 [32] 643.5 [23] 999.5 [24] 1292.5 [22] 1292.5

23 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson 2 282.0 [35] 645.6 [25] 995.6 [23] 1296.7 [23] 1296.7

24 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 1 261.0 [19] 644.1 [24] 979.1 [19] 1297.7 [24] 1297.7

25 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe 2 280.0 [32] 659.1 [30] 1007.1 [25] 1299.9 [25] 1299.9

26 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 1 261.0 [19] 654.6 [28] 1026.6 [29] 1305.2 [26] 1305.2

27 Kevin Haveron /Leanne McDonnell 2 274.0 [25] 669.0 [31] 1022.0 [27] 1319.5 [27] 1319.5

28 John Henderson /Johnathan Henderson 1 278.0 [29] 650.2 [26] 1023.2 [28] 1330.4 [28] 1330.4

29 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 2 274.0 [25] 655.9 [29] 1007.9 [26] 1332.5 [29] 1332.5

30 Conor Bell /Terence Casement 2 279.0 [31] 697.7 [33] 1042.7 [30] 1342.6 [30] 1342.6

Running Totals by Time Card
Time Card 4

Position Driver/Navigator Class
Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3
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Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Score [Rank] Total

Running Totals by Time Card
Time Card 4

Position Driver/Navigator Class
Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3

31 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham 2 265.0 [21] 708.4 [39] 1065.4 [33] 1350.8 [31] 1350.8

32 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves 2 278.0 [29] 706.5 [37] 1059.5 [31] 1356.5 [32] 1356.5

33 Brian Poots /Kenneth Poots 1 293.0 [38] 685.0 [32] 1060.0 [32] 1371.0 [33] 1371.0

34 Wallace McKee /Ben McKee 2 299.0 [40] 697.8 [34] 1074.8 [34] 1378.5 [34] 1378.5

35 Alan Jardine /Alecia Knox 2 356.0 [48] 729.2 [43] 1084.2 [35] 1384.9 [35] 1384.9

36 Ronnie Mitchell/Aaron Mitchell 2 294.0 [39] 702.3 [35] 1086.3 [36] 1385.7 [36] 1385.7

37 Adrian Patterson /Matthew Jones 2 305.0 [42] 738.7 [45] 1087.7 [38] 1391.7 [37] 1391.7

38 Arthur McMullan /Richard Portis 3 280.0 [32] 642.7 [22] 1086.7 [37] 1400.7 [38] 1400.7

39 Marurice Eakin /Conn Williamson 1 308.0 [44] 703.6 [36] 1095.6 [39] 1410.1 [39] 1410.1

40 Paul Conlon /P J Conlon 1 305.0 [42] 732.2 [44] 1114.2 [41] 1415.9 [40] 1415.9

41 Malcolm McQueen /Mike Adair 2 317.0 [45] 726.9 [42] 1111.9 [40] 1431.5 [41] 1431.5

42 David Emerson /John Gourley 2 335.0 [46] 742.2 [46] 1119.2 [42] 1458.2 [42] 1458.2

43 Gareth Blaine /Keith Graham 1 373.0 [49] 779.9 [47] 1159.9 [45] 1462.1 [43] 1462.1

44 Rodney McCready /John Campbell 1 303.0 [41] 714.8 [40] 1123.8 [43] 1470.1 [44] 1470.1

45 Godfrey Donaldson /James Donaldson 2 288.0 [36] 707.7 [38] 1159.7 [44] 1494.7 [45] 1494.7

46 Andrew Millar /Garry Smith 1 382.0 [50] 782.7 [48] 1173.7 [46] 1500.0 [46] 1500.0

47 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster 1 290.0 [37] 725.6 [41] 1234.6 [49] 1531.1 [47] 1531.1

48 Mark McElwee /Kevin Carmichael 1 382.0 [50] 809.0 [49] 1196.0 [47] 1540.4 [48] 1540.4

49 Ivan McKeag/Glynne McKeag 2 342.0 [47] 831.0 [50] 1232.0 [48] 1579.7 [49] 1579.7

Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair 1 254.0 [10] 872.6 [51] 3374.6 [51] 3902.4 [51] DNF

John Kelly /Mark Faulkner 3 255.0 [13] 603.9 [12] 3105.9 [50] 3633.7 [50] DNF
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1 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 72 1 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 44 1 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 42 1 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 70

1 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 72 2 Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair 47 2 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly 43 1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 70

1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 72 2 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner 47 3 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 47 1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 70

4 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 73 2 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 47 4 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 48 4 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 71

4 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 73 5 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 48 4 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 48 4 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 71

6 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon 74 6 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 49 4 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 48 6 Conor Bell /Terence Casement 73

6 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 74 6 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 49 7 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 49 7 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 74

8 Frank Lenehan /Olwen Blair 75 6 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 49 8 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 50 8 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton 75

8 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 75 6 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 49 8 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 50 8 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 75

8 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 75 6 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 49 8 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 50 8 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham 75

8 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 75 8 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 75

8 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 75

8 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 75

8 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 75

1 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 38 1 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 52 1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 42.6 1 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 44

1 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 38 2 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 53 2 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 42.7 1 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 44

1 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 38 3 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 54 3 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner 42.9 1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 44

1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 38 4 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 55 3 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 42.9 4 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 45

5 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 39 5 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 56 5 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 43.0 5 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 46

5 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 39 6 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 57 6 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 43.5 5 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 46

5 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 39 6 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee 57 7 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 44.4 7 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 47

5 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 39 8 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 58 8 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 44.5 7 John Kelly /Mark Faulkner 47

9 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 40 8 James Cuffey /Jonathan Irvine 58 9 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 44.6 9 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 48

10 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 41 10 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 59 10 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 44.8 9 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham 48

10 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 41 9 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 48

10 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham 41 9 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 48

10 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 41 9 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 48

10 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 41 9 Stephen Kearney /Ryan Kearney 48

Test 7: Robin's Farm Test 8: Brian's Yard Test 9: Colin's Yard Test 10: Patterson's

Top 10 Test Times (and ties)
Test 1: Millbrook Test 3: Ballytrim Test 4: Cunninghams Test 5: Cluntagh
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Top 10 Test Times (and ties)

1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 59 1 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 71 1 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 63 1 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 43

2 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 63 1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 71 2 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 66 1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 43

2 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 63 1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 71 2 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 66 3 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 44

2 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 63 4 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 72 2 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 66 3 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 44

2 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 63 5 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 73 5 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 67 3 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 44

6 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 64 5 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 73 5 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 67 6 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 45

6 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 64 5 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon 73 7 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 69 7 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 46

6 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 64 5 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 73 7 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 69 7 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 46

6 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 64 9 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 74 7 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe 69 9 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 47

10 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 65 9 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 74 10 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 70 9 Harry McAllister /Marcus Dickson 47

10 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 65

10 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 65

1 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly 37 1 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 66 1 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 85 1 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 38

2 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 44 2 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 68 2 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 86 1 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 38

3 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 45 3 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 69 3 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 87 1 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 38

4 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 46 4 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 70 3 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 87 1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 38

4 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 46 4 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 70 5 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 88 5 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 39

4 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 46 4 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 70 6 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 89 5 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 39

7 Allan Harryman /Suz Graham 47 7 Richard Wright /Graham Sinnerton 72 6 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 89 5 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 39

7 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 47 7 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 72 6 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 89 8 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 40

9 Damien Mooney /Brendan Mooney 48 7 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 72 9 Tony McLaughlin /Tony Crilly 90 8 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 40

9 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 48 7 Simon Bell /Johny Greeves 72 10 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 91 8 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 40

7 Conor Bell /Terence Casement 72 10 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 91 8 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 40

10 Craig Ewing /Marc Cameron 91

10 Mal Haveron /Liza Haveron 91

1 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 48 1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 41.8 1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 58 1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 69

1 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 48 2 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 42.3 2 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 59 2 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 71

1 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 48 3 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 42.5 2 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 59 2 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 71

1 Eamon Byrne /Joanna Lenehan 48 4 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 43.6 4 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 60 4 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 73

1 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan 48 5 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 43.7 4 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 60 4 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 73

6 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 50 6 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 43.9 6 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 61 4 Will Thompson /Bailie Thompon 73

6 Matthew Mason /Peter Scott 50 7 Robert Woodside /Steven Dowds 44.1 6 Steven Ferguson /Mark King 61 7 Eric Patterson /Raymond Donaldson 74

6 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 50 8 David Mutch /Peter Dowds 44.3 6 Ciaran Mullan /Alan Foster 61 8 Richard Swanston /Neil Anderson 75

9 Phil Cherry /George Tinsley 51 8 Mark Woodside /Paul Woodside 44.3 9 Norman Ferguson /Andrew Blair 62 8 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 75

10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 52 10 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 44.8 9 Sam Wilson /James Wilson 62 8 Bryan Mutch /Ken McEntee 75

10 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 52 9 Richard Morgan /Clarke Forsythe 62 8 Will Corry /Pete Moreland-Moore 75

9 Paul Williamson /Conor Kennedy 62

Test 19: Brian's Yard Test 20: Colin's Yard Test 22: Burn Road Test 23: The Lodge

Test 11: Burn Road Test 12: The Lodge Test 13: Woodside Test 14: Ballytrim

Test 15: Cunninghams Test 16: Cluntagh Test 17: Raleagh Test 18: Robin's Farm

Results by Tom Brown/RallyScore.net


